# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3509760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIKKO VALIMAKI	09/01/2015
NADIR JAVED	09/01/2015
SZABOLCS SZAKACSITS	09/01/2015
CLAUDIO CAMACHO	09/01/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TUXERA CORPORATION
Street Address:	ITAMERENKATU 9
City:	HELSINKI
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	00180

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14843002

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)238-7851

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-238-7850

Email: patents@hfglobalip.com HAUKAAS FISH PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 1635 HENNEPIN AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102.004US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENDA L. THOM
SIGNATURE:	/Brenda L. Thom/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment Multiroom Utility Patent Application Tuxera 01092015#page1.tif source=Assignment Multiroom Utility Patent Application Tuxera 01092015#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 036476 FRAME: 0271 503463135

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Mikko Valimaki, residing in Espoo, Finland, Nadir Javed, residing in Espoo, Finland Szabolcs Szakacsits, residing in Helsinki, Finland, and Claudio Camacho, residing in Vantaa, Finland

have made certain new and useful inventions and certain improvements as described and set forth below;

Whereas, Tuxera Corporation, a Finland corporation having a place of business at Itamerenkatu 9, 00180 Helsinki, Finland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest to said invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled

# SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRANSMITTING DATA FROM MULTIPLE SOURCES TO MULTIPLE DESTINATIONS

and described in United States patent Provisional Application Nos. 62/046,089, filed 4 September 2014 and 62/099,778 filed 5 January 2015 and United State Utility Application No. 14/843,002 , filed September 2, 2015 , executed by Me/Us concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and hereby authorize and request that the Attorney(s) for ASSIGNEE to insert in this ASSIGNMENT document the application number and filing date of any United States patent applications when known and authorize the Attorney(s) for ASSIGNEE to append to this ASSIGNMENT document application numbers and filing dates of any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, resulting from the filing of said United States patent application. I/We request the Commissioner of Patents issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

I/We do hereby agree that upon request and without further consideration I/We and our respective executors and legal representatives will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Me/Us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign and deliver all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Mikko Valimaki, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed this day of 1807 MBER
Mikko Valimaki
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Nadir Javed, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed thisday of
Nadir Javed T
BUTESTMONIV WITTERSON TO A TO
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Szabolcs Szakacsits, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed this ASSIGNMENT to be signed
Szabolcs Szakacsits
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Claudio Camacho, have caused this ASSIGNMENT to be signed
this 1 day of SELTEMBER, 2011.
and the second of the second o
Claudio Camacho
"Ship mill"

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 09/02/2015**